

Lake County Illinois

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	10-0714	Version: 1	Name:	2010 Concrete Pavement Patching Supplemental Appropriation	
Туре:	resolution		Status:	Passed	
File created:	7/29/2010		In control:	Public Works and Transportation Committee	
On agenda:			Final action:	8/10/2010	
Title:	Joint resolution appropriating a supplemental amount of \$15,000 of Motor Fuel Tax funds for the concrete pavement patching on various county highways and designated as Section 10-00000-14-GM.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/10/2010	1	Lake County Board	adopted	Pass
8/4/2010	1	Financial & Administrative Committee	recommended for adoption to the consent agenda	Pass
8/4/2010	1	Public Works and Transportation Committee	approved and referred on to the Financial and Administrative Committee	Pass

Joint resolution appropriating a supplemental amount of \$15,000 of Motor Fuel Tax funds for the concrete pavement patching on various county highways and designated as Section 10-00000-14-GM.

- <u>2010 Concrete Pavement Patching: Supplemental Appropriation</u>
- Additional traffic control and mobilization services are required to accommodate the road configuration separated by a raised median.
- The supplemental appropriation is \$15,000 from Motor Fuel Tax funds.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, this County Board of Lake County, Illinois, by prior resolution at its meeting of May 1, 2010, appropriated \$50,000 of Motor Fuel Tax funds for the concrete pavement patching; and

WHEREAS, this County Board of Lake County, Illinois, by prior resolution at its meeting of June 13, 2010, appropriated a supplemental \$15,000.00 of Motor Fuel Tax funds for the concrete pavement patching; and

WHEREAS, an additional supplemental appropriation of funds is deemed necessary to

accommodate the road configuration separated by a raised median.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that there is hereby appropriated a supplemental amount of \$15,000 of Motor Fuel Tax funds for concrete pavement patching on various county highways and designated as Section 10-00000-14-GM.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this appropriation be processed by the County Engineer for final approval of the Illinois Department of Transportation in accordance with the "Agreement of Understanding" between the Illinois Department of Transportation and Lake County, dated January 22, 2003.

LCDOT Use Only

County Engineer on behalf of IDOT pursuant to Agreement of Understanding Dated January 22, 2003

Dated at Waukegan, Illinois, on this 10th day of August A.D., 2010